 0161 928 7308     sales@quelfire.co.uk     www.quelfire.co.uk
QWR CE MARKED FIRE COLLAR
INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS
Quelfire QWR Fire Collars are lifesaving products designed to prevent the spread of fire where plastic pipes penetrate fire
compartment floors. It is therefore essential that they are fitted in a responsible and workmanlike manner.
The QWR Fire Collar can be installed to concrete walls and floors, fire rated plasterboard partitions, fire rated plasterboard ceiling/
timber floors and QuelStop Fire Batt so this document should be read in conjunction with all other available relevant information
and tested scope of application available from the Quelfire Technical Team.
This installation guide is intended for
general information only and all details
should be checked against relevant
supporting test evidence and certification.
A lot of extra work and associated cost can be avoided by early engagement, coordination and good communication between all
trades.
Holes for the pipes should be drilled as close as possible to the outside diameter of the plastic pipes and as given in the table in
which case installation will be simple by fixing the collar to the substrate with the correct fixings.
Installation principles of the QWR CE Marked Fire Collar
Product Code Pipe Size (mm) Approx. space needed around pipe
to fit QWR incl. fixing logs (mm)
Recommended
hole diameter (mm)
QWR25/CE 25Ø 40 27Ø
QWR32/CE 32Ø 40 34Ø
QWR40/CE 40Ø 35 42Ø
QWR50/CE 50Ø 35 52Ø
QWR55/CE 55Ø 35 57Ø
QWR63/CE 63Ø 55 65Ø
QWR75/CE 75Ø 50 77Ø
QWR82/CE 82Ø 40 84Ø
QWR90/CE 90Ø 50 92Ø
QWR110/CE 110Ø 40 112Ø
QWR125/CE 125Ø 45 132Ø
QWR160/CE 160Ø 50 162Ø
 0161 928 7308     sales@quelfire.co.uk     www.quelfire.co.uk
QWR CE MARKED FIRE COLLAR
INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS
QWR.INST.2021.05.01.